
PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Thiago Aroeira 8
2 Robson Ferreira da Silva 1
3 Kaio Cezar da Silva Cordeiro 6
4 Sidiclei Defendenti 5
5 José Luís Nogueira 3
6 Edicarlos Oliveira da Silva 2
7 Apolônio Carneiro Pinto 7
8 David Leite Silva 4

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Alexa Claudia Diekhaus 103
2 Nara Faria da Silva 101
3 Mônica Ferreira Furtado 102
4 Samira Freire de Medeiros 105

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Ivanilson Mota Rebelo Júnior 402
2 Hellionay da Silva de Paulo 403
3 Gleydson Gonçalves dos Santos 401
4 Jocta Rosendo de Paula Silva 404

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Carlos Douglas E. da Silva 504
2 Jefferson Areas Vieira 502
3 Igor Ribiro Duarte 501
4 João Marcos Defanti de Souza 503
5 João Paulo Silva Andrade 505

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Glauber da Cunha 607
2 João Marcos da Silva Almeida 605
3 Ruan David Martins Meireles 608
4 Vagner Ferreira da S. Barreto 610
5 Jomar de Mendonça Codeco 606
6 Carlos Vinícius V. Santos 609
7 Luis Fernando Reis da Silva 611
8 Éderson de Souza Machado 613
9 Daniel Taveres Maia 612
10 Renato Nunes de Souza Filho 601



11 Gilberto de Azevedo Amorim 603

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Alexandro Ferreira P. Batista 717
2 Josenildo Areas Vieira 703
3 Igor Ramon da Silva Fonseca 715
4 Aguinaldo Gonçalves Mattos Jr. 713
5 Marcos Roberto troglio Cabral 718
6 Paulo Cesar Machado Jeveaux 707
7 Wlademir Pereira Palhinha 710
8 Carlo Alberto Farias dos Santos 708
9 Leonardo Guimarães Porto 716
10 Rodrigo Palma Ramos 712
11 Roberto Pinto Pessanha Finho 702
12 Felipe da Costa Inácio 706
13 Abel Silva Tavares 709
14 Patrick Velasco da Hora 701
15 Wellington Barreto Rodrigues 714
16 Heleno de Azeredo Miranda 705
17 Maurílio de Souza Gomes 704

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Anderson Tavares Nunes 806
2 Denisval Alves de Souza 801
3 Luiz Fellipe Cortat de Faria 818
4 Guilherme Ramalhete de Araujo 817
5 Antonio Marcos A. de Souza 819
6 Luiz Augusto Araujo Lopes 807
7 Everson Claro Furtado 804
8 Fabrício Gomes Barbosa 803
9 Flavio Adriano de Oliveira 809
10 Daniel Da Silva Menezes 811
11 Herickson pereira Barbosa 821
12 Samuel Carneiro Mota 812
13 José de Brito Valdevino 813
14 Christian Moreira Azevedo 816
15 Eugênio Martins Moreira Neto 820
16 Thiago de Almeida Mota 815
17 Leles Lebson de Araújo 810
18 Luiz Claudio Ferreira 805
19 Alexandre Silva Cardoso 802
20 Iranel Bello de Oliveira 814

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Frederico Vieira Peixoto 902
2 Everton Correia T. Siqueira 904
3 Robson Martins Pinto 903



4 Vinicius Medrado de Franco 907
5 Rômulo Vanderlei Ribeiro 915
6 Roney Antunes Vieira 901
7 Carlos Rogério Araújo 912
8 Nickolas de Souza Crespo 914
9 César Henrique Louvain Pinudo 906
10 Juareis Moreira da Costa 908
11 Paulo Sérgio Reis 905
12 Diógenes Câmara 910

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Claudio Roberto Alves de Souza 1005
2 Márcio de Souza e Silva 1010
3 Silvano de Ornelas Freixo 1006
4 José Ronald Pimentel Esteves 1007
5 Uilson Vieira da Silva 1002
6 Ilton Sérgio Souza Pedra 1001
7 Augenil Povoa Viana 1009
8 Manoel Luis Almeida de Souza 1008

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Evandro Luiz Albani 1103
2 Pedro Krause dos Santos Rocha 1106
3 José Carlos Alves dos Santos 1104
4 Carlos Alberto Silva 1101
5 Manoel Messias de Jesus 1105
6 Alexander Teixeira Artemenko 1102

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 José Renato Pastori Chagas 1501
1 Rondinei Cardoso 1502
2 Carlos Henrique de Castro Gomes 1505
2 Filipe da Silva Coelho 1506
3 Mauro Henrique A. Aguiar 1503
3 Eloito de Oliveira 1504
4 Fernando Glória Viana 1508
4 Germano Quintanilha Costa 1507
5 Paulo Roberto M. B. Junior 1509
5 Erica Kanda 1510

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Willian Soares Rebouças 1618
2 Cleiton de Souza Carvalho 1603
3 Rodolfo D' Avila 1610



4 Vinícuis Dutra Franco 1617
5 Thiago de Bragança Doin 1612
6 Ronaldo Periard Ferreira 1614
7 Antônio Carlos M. Almeida 1606
8 Luiz Felipe Duarte Teixeira 1605
9 Fernando Lopes R. de Oliveira 1607
10 Adriano Márcio Lima Santos 1616
11 Luciano Souza da Hora 1611
12 Anderson Gomes R. de Souza 1608
13 Heberson Viana da Silva 1604
14 Vanderlei Patrick de Brito Ingle 1601
15 Marcelo Cardoso Andrade 1613

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Patricia Lahud Abreu Netto 1701
2 Adriana Manhães Villela 1702

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Flávio Moreira Araújo 1801
2 Maurício Almeida Maciel 1804
3 Alan Peixoto Barreto 1803

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Thiago Aroeira 8
2 Robson Ferreira da Silva 1
3 Anderson Tavares Nunes 806
4 Denisval Alves de Souza 801
5 Alexandro Ferreira P. Batista 717
6 Kaio Cezar da Silva Cordeiro 6
7 Claudio Roberto Alves de Souza 1005
8 Sidiclei Defendenti 5
9 Glauber da Cunha 607
10 Willian Soares Rebouças 1618
11 Josenildo Areas Vieira 703
12 João Marcos da Silva Almeida 605
13 José Luís Nogueira 3
14 Edicarlos Oliveira da Silva 2
15 Ruan David Martins Meireles 608
16 Apolônio Carneiro Pinto 7
17 Luiz Fellipe Cortat de Faria 818
18 Igor Ramon da Silva Fonseca 715
19 Frederico Vieira Peixoto 902
20 Everton Correia T. Siqueira 904
21 Guilherme Ramalhete de Araujo 817
22 David Leite Silva 4
23 Cleiton de Souza Carvalho 1603
24 Vagner Ferreira da S. Barreto 610



25 Jomar de Mendonça Codeco 606
26 Antonio Marcos A. de Souza 819
27 Robson Martins Pinto 903
28 Aguinaldo Gonçalves Mattos Jr. 713
29 Marcos Roberto troglio Cabral 718
30 Vinicius Medrado de Franco 907
31 Luiz Augusto Araujo Lopes 807
32 Everson Claro Furtado 804
33 Carlos Vinícius V. Santos 609
34 Fabrício Gomes Barbosa 803
35 Paulo Cesar Machado Jeveaux 707
36 Wlademir Pereira Palhinha 710
37 José Renato Pastori Chagas 1501
38 Rondinei Cardoso 1502
39 Flavio Adriano de Oliveira 809
40 Daniel Da Silva Menezes 811
41 Carlos Douglas E. da Silva 504
42 Rodolfo D' Avila 1610
43 Carlo Alberto Farias dos Santos 708
44 Rômulo Vanderlei Ribeiro 915
45 Mauro Henrique A. Aguiar 1503
46 Herickson pereira Barbosa 821
47 Samuel Carneiro Mota 812
48 Leonardo Guimarães Porto 716
49 Luis Fernando Reis da Silva 611
50 Carlos Henrique de Castro Gomes 1505
51 Filipe da Silva Coelho 1506
52 José de Brito Valdevino 813
53 Vinícuis Dutra Franco 1617
54 Rodrigo Palma Ramos 712
55 Eloito de Oliveira 1504
56 Éderson de Souza Machado 613
57 Roberto Pinto Pessanha Finho 702
58 Daniel Taveres Maia 612
59 Felipe da Costa Inácio 706
60 Jefferson Areas Vieira 502
61 Christian Moreira Azevedo 816
62 Eugênio Martins Moreira Neto 820
63 Márcio de Souza e Silva 1010
64 Evandro Luiz Albani 1103
65 Thiago de Bragança Doin 1612
66 Ivanilson Mota Rebelo Júnior 402
67 Roney Antunes Vieira 901
68 Pedro Krause dos Santos Rocha 1106
69 Carlos Rogério Araújo 912
70 José Carlos Alves dos Santos 1104
71 Abel Silva Tavares 709
72 Ronaldo Periard Ferreira 1614
73 Antônio Carlos M. Almeida 1606
74 Thiago de Almeida Mota 815
75 Igor Ribiro Duarte 501
76 Luiz Felipe Duarte Teixeira 1605
77 Patrick Velasco da Hora 701
78 Renato Nunes de Souza Filho 601
79 Flávio Moreira Araújo 1801
80 Nickolas de Souza Crespo 914



81 Silvano de Ornelas Freixo 1006
82 Gilberto de Azevedo Amorim 603
83 Fernando Lopes R. de Oliveira 1607
84 Leles Lebson de Araújo 810
85 Alexa Claudia Diekhaus 103
86 Carlos Alberto Silva 1101
87 José Ronald Pimentel Esteves 1007
88 Adriano Márcio Lima Santos 1616
89 César Henrique Louvain Pinudo 906
90 Luiz Claudio Ferreira 805
91 Patricia Lahud Abreu Netto 1701
92 Wellington Barreto Rodrigues 714
93 João Marcos Defanti de Souza 503
94 Alexandre Silva Cardoso 802
95 Nara Faria da Silva 101
96 Uilson Vieira da Silva 1002
97 Luciano Souza da Hora 1611
98 Juareis Moreira da Costa 908
99 Heleno de Azeredo Miranda 705
100 Hellionay da Silva de Paulo 403
101 Paulo Sérgio Reis 905
102 Maurílio de Souza Gomes 704
103 João Paulo Silva Andrade 505
104 Anderson Gomes R. de Souza 1608
105 Ilton Sérgio Souza Pedra 1001
106 Maurício Almeida Maciel 1804
107 Augenil Povoa Viana 1009
108 Mônica Ferreira Furtado 102
109 Diógenes Câmara 910
110 Heberson Viana da Silva 1604
111 Vanderlei Patrick de Brito Ingle 1601
112 Fernando Glória Viana 1508
113 Manoel Messias de Jesus 1105
114 Alan Peixoto Barreto 1803
115 Germano Quintanilha Costa 1507
116 Samira Freire de Medeiros 105
117 Gleydson Gonçalves dos Santos 401
118 Adriana Manhães Villela 1702
119 Manoel Luis Almeida de Souza 1008
120 Jocta rosendo de Paula Silva 404
121 Marcelo Cardoso Andrade 1613
122 Iranel Bello de Oliveira 814
123 Paulo Roberto M. B. Junior 1509
124 Erica Kanda 1510
125 Alexander Teixeira Artemenko 1102

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Ernanos Geraldo França Neto 301
2 Jansen Azevedo Godinho 302



PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Jovane Corrêa de Souza 1205
2 Marcos Horacio de C. Andrade 1203
3 Mauricio Gomes Cortes 1201
4 Wilson Freitas Salles Filho 1202

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Niedson Pastor Albuquerque 1304
2 Pacífico Delai 1303
3 Roberto Silva Machado 1301
4 Antonio Marinho da Silva 1302

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Welington António Cavalcante 1401

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Luiz Gustavo Araújo Ferreira 1907
2 Thiago Rios Lobo 1906
3 Lucas Pessanha Ribeiro 2402
4 Matheus Barreto Siqueira 1902
5 André Luís Batista Ribeiro 1909
6 Rafael Araujo Guarconi 1908
7 Leonardo Augusto Diniz 1905
8 Paulo Sérgio P. Trugilho Filho 1904
9 Victor Oliveira Pinto 1903
10 Agnaldo Constancio Pereira 1901

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Zandonayd Ribeiro de Lima 2015
2 Luciano Azevedo Brito 2008
3 Ernane Moraes Rodrigues 2011
4 Vitor Freitas Lemos 2001
5 Pedro Ivo Botelho Mota 2005
6 Leonardo Basílio Caetano 2009
7 Leonardo Araujo Pacheco 2013
8 Rodrigo Siqueira Ribeiro 2014
9 Glauter Braz Martins 2012
10 Amaro Junio C. do E. Santo 2010
11 Leandro Alvarenga Carvalho 2007
12 Altair Emidio Trindade Junior 2006
13 Matheus Goncalves da Silva 2003
14 Marcelo Teixeira Balbi 2016
15 Igor Almeida Tavares Cordeiro 2002



PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Heber Rodrigues de Souza 2102
2 Carlos Rezende Bellote 2103
3 Eduardo Fernandes de Abreu 2104
4 Romilson Carolino 2107
5 Hudson Martins Soares 2108
6 Ricardo Ferreira Garcia 2101

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Ralfe da Silva Cortes 2203
2 José Roberto Fernandes 2202
3 Edgard M. Soares 2201
4 Gustavo Crespo Cordeiro 2204

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Erika Nunes 2304
2 Polyana Gomes Verly 2302

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Zandonayd Ribeiro de Lima 2015
2 Antonio Marinho da Silva 1302
3 Luciano Azevedo Brito 2008
4 Ernanos Geraldo França Neto 301
5 Luiz Gustavo Araújo Ferreira 1907
6 Ernane Moraes Rodrigues 2011
7 Thiago Rios Lobo 1906
8 Lucas Pessanha Ribeiro 2402
9 Niedson Pastor Albuquerque 1304
10 Heber Rodrigues de Souza 2102
11 Jovane Corrêa de Souza 1205
12 Pacífico Delai 1303
13 Matheus Barreto Siqueira 1902
14 Marcos Horacio de C. Andrade 1203
15 André Luís Batista Ribeiro 1909
16 Ralfe da Silva Cortes 2203
17 Jansen Azevedo Godinho 302
18 Mauricio Gomes Cortes 1201
19 Vitor Freitas Lemos 2001
20 Pedro Ivo Botelho Mota 2005
21 Rafael Araujo Guarconi 1908
22 Leonardo Basílio Caetano 2009
23 Leonardo Augusto Diniz 1905
24 Welington António Cavalcante 1401



25 Carlos Rezende Bellote 2103
26 Leonardo Araujo Pacheco 2013
27 Rodrigo Siqueira Ribeiro 2014
28 Eduardo Fernandes de Abreu 2104
29 Glauter Braz Martins 2012
30 José Roberto Fernandes 2202
31 Paulo Sérgio P. Trugilho Filho 1904
32 Amaro Junio C. do E. Santo 2010
33 Leandro Alvarenga Carvalho 2007
34 Romilson Carolino 2107
35 Wilson Freitas Salles Filho 1202
36 Roberto Silva Machado 1301
37 Altair Emidio Trindade Junior 2006
38 Matheus Goncalves da Silva 2003
39 Erika Nunes 2304
40 Hudson Martins Soares 2108
41 Ricardo Ferreira Garcia 2101
42 Edgard M. Soares 2201
43 Marcelo Teixeira Balbi 2016
44 Victor Oliveira Pinto 1903
45 Agnaldo Constancio Pereira 1901
46 Igor Almeida Tavares Cordeiro 2002
47 Polyana Gomes Verly 2302
48 Gustavo Crespo Cordeiro 2204

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 João Pedro Faulstich Soares 201
2 Euclides Pessanha G.Neto 202

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Roney de Alvarenga 2408
2 Douglas Rodrigues da Rosa 2406
3 Fabiano Abreu Brandão 2403
4 Flavio de Souza Carvalho 2401
5 Lucas Pessanha Ribeiro 2402
6 Jairton de Melo Xavier 2407
7 Klaus Jonny Voll 2404
8 Frederico Afonso de G. Escocard 2405

PSC ATLETA NUMERO
1 Roney de Alvarenga 2408
2 Douglas Rodrigues da Rosa 2406
3 João Pedro Faulstich Soares 201
4 Fabiano Abreu Brandão 2403



5 Euclides Pessanha G.Neto 202
6 Flavio de Souza Carvalho 2401
7 Jairton de Melo Xavier 2407
8 Klaus Jonny Voll 2404
9 Frederico Afonso de G. Escocard 2405



EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Isapa/ Oggi/ Shimano Juiz de Fora/MG 2:24:22
Amazonas/ KHS Team Mendes/RJ 2:29:27
Cabral Bike Shop Racing/O´Born/Almer/BoddyPlace/Phytomare Cantagalo/RJ 2:37:08
Specialized/ Multesporte Vila Velhas/ES 2:41:01
Astro/ Cabral Bike Shop Itanhandú/MG 2:51:14
Brou Aventuras/ Durão Bikes/ Proshock/ Nutrifor Belo Horizonte/MG 2:51:29
Apobike Anchieta/ES 2:51:59
UFF de Ciclismo Paty Alferes/RJ 2:58:16

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Sec. Esporte e Lazer Resende/Samer/Cicle Dois Irmãos Resende/RJ 3:43:21
Guepardo Team D. Rio Preto/ES 3:53:15
O´Born/ GoTreino Rio das Ostras/RJ 4:11:43
Special Adventure Paty Alferes/RJ 4:42:07

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Safira (São Fidélis) São Fidélis/RJ 3:26:31
Sur Ciclo Angra dos Reis/RJ 4:00:12
Go Treinos/ Mountain Cicle Mendes/RJ 4:42:31
Avlso Não Definido 4:51:41

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Bike Show São P. da Aldeia/RJ 3:05:11
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 3:24:21
R Eventos/ Line Films Campos/RJ 3:34:31
Ecotrilhas Bikes Mimoso/ES 3:52:43
Espaço Bike/ Focus Resende/RJ 4:06:22

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Paracambike Paracambi/RJ 2:41:41
Campos Speed Cycling/ Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 2:50:15
Espaço Bike.com/ Focus Mendes/RJ 2:51:35
Búzios MTB/ Ki Preço Materiais de Construção Cabo Frio/RJ 2:58:24
Sem limites/ Bushido Seguros Campos/RJ 2:58:26
Elo de Ouro Jóias/ Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 3:02:07
Cicle Star/ Pedal Araruama Araruama/RJ 3:10:22
Avlso Não Definido 3:20:50
Cabral Bike Shop Itanhandú/MG 3:23:06
Equipe Renato Personal/ Elite bike/ Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 3:34:51

TRIP TRIAL SÃO SALVADOR 2014

CATEGORIA: ELITE MASCULINO

CATEGORIA: SUB 23

CATEGORIA: SUB 30

CATEGORIA: JUNIOR

CATEGORIA: ELITE FEMININO



Avulso Saquarema/RJ 3:41:28

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Rio de Janeiro/RJ Vou de Bike 2:35:56
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 2:44:07
Special Adventure Rio de Janeiro/RJ 2:55:40
Gnomo Anchieta/ES 3:01:08
Avlso Não Definido 3:01:27
Caveiras Bike Team Vitória/ES 3:03:16
Cicle Star/ Pedal Araruama Araruama/RJ 3:04:26
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:05:46
Espaçobike.com/ Focus Resende/RJ 3:09:47
Cardão Rio de Janeiro CantagaloRJ 3:15:07
Elite Bike Shop/ Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 3:21:02
Paracambike Cordeiro/RJ 3:23:53
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:32:03
Line Films Campos/RJ 3:34:50
Atletas de Cristo Campos/RJ 3:52:29
Elite Bike Shop/ Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 3:57:37
São Fidélis Ciclismo São Fidélis/RJ 4:00:56

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Bike Show Cabo Frio/RJ 2:34:45
Nutri Ocean Bike/ Star Cycle Cariacica/ES 2:35:54
Ocean Bike Guaçuí/ES 2:53:59
Guinomo Anchieta/ES 2:57:28
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 2:59:44
Avulso Campos/RJ 3:01:42
O´Born Rio das Ostras/RJ 3:02:05
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 3:03:15
ACC/ Caveira Bike Team Cariacica/ES 3:05:07
Safira (São Fidélis) São Fidélis/RJ 3:05:08
Campos/RJ Elo e Ouro Jóias 3:06:32
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:06:33
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:12:56
PMBJI/ BS Suprimentos/ Clínica do Corpo Bom Jesus/RJ 3:24:22
Special Adventure Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:25:26
Cardiomáx Campos/RJ 3:32:57
Mamute Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:42:47
Bike Forever Maricá/RJ 3:52:02
Guepardo C. Itapemirim/ES 3:53:04
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 4:59:42

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 2:57:22
Equipe: Caveiras Bike Team / Elite Bike Specialized Vitória/ES 2:57:27
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 3:01:04

CATEGORIA: SUB 35

CATEGORIA: SUB 40

CATEGORIA: SUB 45



IBS / Local Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:01:29
Techteambikes.com.br Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:06:03
Bike Show Cabo Frio/RJ 3:27:24
Pedal & Cia Venda Nova/ES 3:28:13
Bike Club Campos/RJ 3:36:29
Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 3:51:50
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:56:58
Ecotrilhas Bike Mimoso/ES 4:00:51
Rock Climb Nova Friburgo/RJ 4:12:36

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Amazonas/ Caderode/ KHS Duque de Caxias/RJ 2:40:49
São Fidélis Ciclismo São Fidélis/RJ 3:25:46
Safira (São Fidélis) São Fidélis/RJ 3:40:28
Casa Portugal de Terezópolis/ Body Fix Teresópolis/RJ 3:44:46
Cicle Samuray Castelo/ES 3:55:06
Marmoraria Campista Campos/RJ 4:09:54
Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 4:09:59
Ta Demais Imports Campos/RJ 4:45:56

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Guinomo Guarapari/ES 3:26:12
Emcopy/ FHX/ Engel/ SNC/ Downtown Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:28:01
Jantatoo Jacarepaguá/RJ 3:29:27
Pedal Araruama Araruama/RJ 3:44:31
Jantatoo Jacarepaguá/RJ 4:25:15
Avulso Rio de Janeiro/RJ 5:36:37

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Iconha/ES 3:04:27
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Iconha/ES 3:04:30
O`Born Casimiro/RJ 3:10:37
O`Born Casimiro/RJ 3:10:39
Emoção ao Extremo Bom Jardim/RJ 3:06:23
Emoção ao Extremo Bom Jardim/RJ 3:19:03
Lord Pub Bike Campos/RJ 4:27:39
Lord Pub Bike Campos/RJ 4:41:39
Avulso Campos/RJ 5:34:36
Avulso Campos/RJ 5:34:36

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Cabral Bike Shopping São Paulo/SP 2:44:03
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 2:58:22
Avulso Campos/RJ 3:05:44

DUPLAS

CATEGORIA: OPEN PRO MASCULINO

CATEGORIA: SUB 50

CATEGORIA: SUB 55



Restaurante Sabor de Casa Campos/RJ 3:12:58
EbayPaypal DH Niterói/RJ 3:26:14
Avulso Casimiro/RJ 3:32:05
Elo de Ouro/ Bike Center Macaé Campos/RJ 3:32:47
Avulso Rio das Ostras/RJ 3:34:33
Porcos Team / Race Tech Bikes / Montanha Sports N. Friburgo/RJ 3:41:30
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 3:47:43
Line Films Campos/RJ 3:56:33
Elite Bike Shop/ Bike Rider Campos/RJ 4:07:47
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 4:12:38
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 4:19:51
Estratégia Modas Campos/RJ 4:52:27

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
R Trainner Campos/RJ 3:52:08
R Trainner Campos/RJ 4:44:30

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Mediação Macaé/RJ 3:34:52
R Trainner/ Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 4:09:56
Cicle Calil/ Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 4:40:49

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Isapa/ Oggi/ Shimano Juiz de Fora/MG 2:24:22
Amazonas/ KHS Team Mendes/RJ 2:29:27
Bike Show Cabo Frio/RJ 2:34:45
Nutri Ocean Bike/ Star Cycle Cariacica/ES 2:35:54
Rio de Janeiro/RJ Vou de Bike 2:35:56
Cabral Bike Shop Racing/O´Born/Almer/BoddyPlace/Phytomare Cantagalo/RJ 2:37:08
Amazonas/ Caderode/ KHS Duque de Caxias/RJ 2:40:49
Specialized/ Multesporte Vila Velhas/ES 2:41:01
Paracambike Paracambi/RJ 2:41:41
São Paulo/SP Cabral Bike Shopping 2:44:03
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 2:44:07
Campos Speed Cycling/ Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 2:50:15
Astro/ Cabral Bike Shop Itanhandú/MG 2:51:14
Brou Aventuras/ Durão Bikes/ Proshock/ Nutrifor Belo Horizonte/MG 2:51:29
Espaço Bike.com/ Focus Mendes/RJ 2:51:35
Apobike Anchieta/ES 2:51:59
Ocean Bike Guaçuí/ES 2:53:59
Special Adventure Rio de Janeiro/RJ 2:55:40
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 2:57:22
Equipe: Caveiras Bike Team / Elite Bike Specialized Vitória/ES 2:57:27
Guinomo Anchieta/ES 2:57:28
UFF de Ciclismo Paty Alferes/RJ 2:58:16
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 2:58:22
Búzios MTB/ Ki Preço Materiais de Construção Cabo Frio/RJ 2:58:24

GERAL: PERCURSO PRÓ

CATEGORIA: OPEN PRO FEMININO

CATEGORIA: XC ENDURO



Sem limites/ Bushido Seguros Campos/RJ 2:58:26
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 2:59:44
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 3:01:04
Gnomo Anchieta/ES 3:01:08
Avulso Não Definido 3:01:27
IBS / Local Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:01:29
Avulso Campos/RJ 3:01:42
O´Born Rio das Ostras/RJ 3:02:05
Elo de Ouro Jóias/ Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 3:02:07
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 3:03:15
Caveiras Bike Team Vitória/ES 3:03:16
Cicle Star/ Pedal Araruama Araruama/RJ 3:04:26
Iconha/ES Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike3:04:27
Iconha/ES Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike3:04:30
ACC/ Caveira Bike Team Cariacica/ES 3:05:07
Safira (São Fidélis) São Fidélis/RJ 3:05:08
Bike Show São P. da Aldeia/RJ 3:05:11
Avulso Campos/RJ 3:05:44
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:05:46
Techteambikes.com.br Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:06:03
Bom Jardim/RJ Emoção ao Extremo 3:06:23
Campos/RJ Elo e Ouro Jóias 3:06:32
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:06:33
Espaçobike.com/ Focus Resende/RJ 3:09:47
Cicle Star/ Pedal Araruama Araruama/RJ 3:10:22
Casimiro/RJ O`Born 3:10:37
Casimiro/RJ O`Born 3:10:39
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:12:56
Campos/RJ Restaurante Sabor de Casa3:12:58
Cardão Rio de Janeiro CantagaloRJ 3:15:07
Bom Jardim/RJ Emoção ao Extremo 3:19:03
Avulso Não Definido 3:20:50
Elite Bike Shop/ Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 3:21:02
Cabral Bike Shop Itanhandú/MG 3:23:06
Paracambike Cordeiro/RJ 3:23:53
Calil/ Quiosque do Fred/Casa do Celular/ Strong Campos/RJ 3:24:21
PMBJI/ BS Suprimentos/ Clínica do Corpo Bom Jesus/RJ 3:24:22
Special Adventure Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:25:26
São Fidélis Ciclismo São Fidélis/RJ 3:25:46
Guinomo Guarapari/ES 3:26:12
EbayPaypal DH Niterói/RJ 3:26:14
Safira (São Fidélis) São Fidélis/RJ 3:26:31
Bike Show Cabo Frio/RJ 3:27:24
Emcopy/ FHX/ Engel/ SNC/ Downtown Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:28:01
Pedal & Cia Venda Nova/ES 3:28:13
Jantatoo Jacarepaguá/RJ 3:29:27
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:32:03
Avulso Casimiro/RJ 3:32:05
Elo de Ouro/ Bike Center Macaé Campos/RJ 3:32:47
Cardiomáx Campos/RJ 3:32:57
R Eventos/ Line Films Campos/RJ 3:34:31
Avulso Rio das Ostras/RJ 3:34:33
Line Films Campos/RJ 3:34:50
Equipe Renato Personal/ Elite bike/ Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 3:34:51
Mediação Macaé/RJ 3:34:52
Bike Club Campos/RJ 3:36:29



Safira (São Fidélis) São Fidélis/RJ 3:40:28
Avulso Saquarema/RJ 3:41:28
Porcos Team / Race Tech Bikes / Montanha Sports N. Friburgo/RJ 3:41:30
Mamute Rio de Janeiro/RJ 3:42:47
Sec. Esporte e Lazer Resende/Samer/Cicle Dois Irmãos Resende/RJ 3:43:21
Pedal Araruama Araruama/RJ 3:44:31
Casa Portugal de Terezópolis/ Body Fix Teresópolis/RJ 3:44:46
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 3:47:43
Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 3:51:50
Bike Forever Maricá/RJ 3:52:02
R Trainner Campos/RJ 3:52:08
Atletas de Cristo Campos/RJ 3:52:29
Ecotrilhas Bikes Mimoso/ES 3:52:43
Guepardo C. Itapemirim/ES 3:53:04
Guepardo Team D. Rio Preto/ES 3:53:15
Cicle Samuray Castelo/ES 3:55:06
Line Films Campos/RJ 3:56:33
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 3:56:58
Elite Bike Shop/ Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 3:57:37
Sur Ciclo Angra dos Reis/RJ 4:00:12
Ecotrilhas Bike Mimoso/ES 4:00:51
São Fidélis Ciclismo São Fidélis/RJ 4:00:56
Espaço Bike/ Focus Resende/RJ 4:06:22
Elite Bike Shop/ Bike Rider Campos/RJ 4:07:47
Marmoraria Campista Campos/RJ 4:09:54
R Trainner/ Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 4:09:56
Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 4:09:59
O´Born/ GoTreino Rio das Ostras/RJ 4:11:43
Rock Climb Nova Friburgo/RJ 4:12:36
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 4:12:38
Piúma Bike Team/ Cardoso Bike Piúma/ES 4:19:51
Campos/RJ Lord Pub Bike 4:27:39
Jantatoo Jacarepaguá/RJ 4:20:15
Cicle Calil/ Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 4:40:49
Campos/RJ Lord Pub Bike 4:41:39
Special Adventure Paty Alferes/RJ 4:42:07
Go Treinos/ Mountain Cicle Mendes/RJ 4:42:31
R Trainner Campos/RJ 4:44:30
Ta Demais Imports Campos/RJ 4:45:56
Avulso Não definido 4:51:41
Estratégia Modas Campos/RJ 4:52:27
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 4:59:42
Campos/RJ Campos/RJ 5:34:36
Campos/RJ Campos/RJ 5:34:36
Avulso Rio de Janeiro/RJ 5:36:37

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Fábrica de Óculos/ Inspire Consultoria Esportiva Barbacena/MG 1:59:51
Avlso Não Definido 2:15:11

CATEGORIA: JUVENIL

CATEGORIA: SUB 60



EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Sem Limites Campos/RJ 2:07:30
Espaço Bike/ Acran Resende/RJ 2:11:04
Pats/ Josimar Bicicletas Campos/RJ 2:15:12
Josimar Bicicletas/ Estrategia/ Estamparte Campos/RJ 2:34:25

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Marcopolo-Rio D. de Caxias/RJ 2:05:10
São Sebastião do Rio de Janeiro/ vale Sul/ La Maizon/ Líder Plan/ TecnovanValênça/RJ 2:09:44
CCBL Campos/RJ 2:35:48
Búzios MTB Búzios/RJ 2:57:20

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
P. M. de Anchieta e S. Esportes Anchieta/ES 2:20:11

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Avulso Campos/RJ 2:02:04
Lord Pub Bike/ Elo de Ouro/ Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 2:03:41
Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 2:03:46
Bike Club Campos/RJ 2:10:25
Academia Total Fitness Campos/RJ 2:12:11
Trail Bikes Mimoso do Sul/ES 2:16:36
MTB  Bom Jesus Bom Jesus/RJ 2:19:52
Trail Bikes Mimoso do Sul/ES 2:28:24
Avulso Campos/RJ 3:14:33
Trail Bikes Mimoso do Sul/ES 3:16:10

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Gnomo Anchieta Anchieta/ES 1:56:48
Alma Gêmea Bom Jardim/RJ 1:57:31
Sintonia Moda Fix Bom Jardim/RJ 2:03:00
Pantani Campos/RJ 2:16:07
Pé de Pano Campos/RJ 2:16:24
Lotus SPA Fitness Campos/RJ 2:17:21
Avulso Casimiro/RJ 2:21:27
Zé Bike Mimoso Campos/RJ 2:22:20
Elo de Ouro Campos/RJ 2:26:07
Pedaluna Cardoso Moreira/RJ 2:32:45
Pé de Pano Campos/RJ 2:33:52
Paracambike Paracambi/RJ 2:36:59
Avulso Quissamã/RJ 2:43:38
Cicle do Robinho Campos/RJ 3:06:35
Rei das Chaves Macaé Macaé/RJ 3:27:32

CATEGORIA: SPORT SUB 30

CATEGORIA: VETERANO

CATEGORIA: PARA DESPORTIVO

CATEGORIA: SPORT SUB 40



EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Avulso Campos/RJ 2:07:23
Trail Bikes Mimoso do Sul/ES 2:21:21
Avulso Campos/RJ 2:24:57
Spinner Cabeça Campos/RJ 2:34:11
Espaço Bike/ Focus Resende/RJ 2:45:08
Terra Trilhas Campos/RJ 2:51:51

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
RH Cortes Empreendimento Imobiliários Campos/RJ 2:12:23
Piúma Bike Team Piúma/ES 2:26:09
Avulso Campos/RJ 3:02:58
Cerâmica São Sebastião Campos/RJ 3:47:35

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Elo de Ouro Jóias Campos/RJ 2:44:19
Ecotrilhas Bikes Mimoso do Sul/ES 3:41:17

EQUIPE CATEGORIA TEMPO
Gnomo Anchieta SPORT SUB 40 1:56:48
Búzios MTB VETERANO 1:57:20
Alma Gêmea SPORT SUB 40 1:57:31
Fábrica de Óculos/ Inspire Consultoria Esportiva JUVENIL 1:59:51
Avulso SPORT SUB 30 2:02:04
Sintonia Moda Fix SPORT SUB 40 2:03:00
Lord Pub Bike/ Elo de Ouro/ Elite Bike Shop SPORT SUB 30 2:03:41
Elite Bike Shop SPORT SUB 30 2:03:46
Avulso VETERANO 2:05:10
Avulso SPORT SUB 50 2:07:23
Sem Limites SUB 60 2:07:30
São Sebastião do Rio de Janeiro/ vale Sul/ La Maizon/ Líder Plan/ TecnovanVETERANO 2:09:44
Bike Club SPORT SUB 30 2:10:25
Espaço Bike/ Acran SUB 60 2:11:04
Academia Total Fitness SPORT SUB 30 2:12:11
RH Cortes Empreendimento Imobiliários SPORT OVER 50 2:12:23
Avlso JUVENIL 2:15:11
Pats/ Josimar Bicicletas SUB 60 2:15:12
Pantani Campos/RJ 2:16:07
Pé d ePano SPORT SUB 40 2:16:24
Trail Bikes SPORT SUB 30 2:16:36
Lotus SPA Fitness SPORT SUB 40 2:17:21
MTB  Bom Jesus SPORT SUB 30 2:19:52
P. M. de Anchieta e S. Esportes PARA DESPORTIVO 2:20:11

CATEGORIA: SPORT FEMININO

CATEGORIA: SPORT SUB 50

CATEGORIA: SPORT OVER 50

GERAL: PERCURSO SPORT



Trail Bikes SPORT SUB 50 2:21:21
Avulso SPORT SUB 40 2:21:27
Zé Bike Mimoso SPORT SUB 40 2:22:20
Avulso SPORT SUB 50 2:24:57
Elo de Ouro SPORT SUB 40 2:26:07
Piúma Bike Team SPORT OVER 50 2:26:09
Trail Bikes SPORT SUB 30 2:28:24
Pedaluna SPORT SUB 40 2:32:45
Pé de Pano SPORT SUB 40 2:33:52
Spinner Cabeça SPORT SUB 50 2:34:11
Josimar Bicicletas/ Estrategia/ Estamparte SUB 60 2:34:25
CCBL VETERANO 2:35:48
Paracambike SPORT SUB 40 2:36:59
Avulso SPORT SUB 40 2:43:38
Elo de Ouro Jóias SPORT FEMININO 2:44:19
Espaço Bike/ Focus SPORT SUB 50 2:45:08
Terra Trilhas SPORT SUB 50 2:51:51
Avulso SPORT OVER 50 3:02:58
Cicle do Robinho SPORT SUB 40 3:06:35
Avulso SPORT SUB 30 3:14:33
Trail Bikes SPORT SUB 30 3:16:10
Rei das Chaves Macaé SPORT SUB 40 3:27:32
Ecotrilhas Bikes SPORT FEMININO 3:41:17
Cerâmica São Sebastião SPORT OVER 50 3:47:35

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
Espaço Bike.com/ Focus Resende/RJ 1:45:57
Bike Club Campos/RJ 1:58:44

EQUIPE CIDADE TEMPO
1:37:36

Caça Foice Bom Jesus/RJ 1:41:08
Avulso Macaé/RJ 1:49:09
Avulso Campos/RJ 1:59:25
Elite Bike Shop Campos/RJ 2:03:46
Avulso Campos/RJ 2:05:41
Roda Presa Campos/RJ 2:15:09
Cardiomax Campos/RJ 2:54:08

EQUIPE CATEGORIA TEMPO
São Fidélis Ciclismo ADVENTURE 1:37:36
Caça Foice ADVENTURE 1:41:08
Espaço Bike.com/ Focus INFANTO JUVENIL 1:45:57
Avulso ADVENTURE 1:49:09

CATEGORIA: ADVENTURE

CATEGORIA: INFANTO JUVENIL

GERAL: PERCURSO ADVENTURE



Bike Club INFANTO JUVENIL 1:58:44
Avulso ADVENTURE 1:59:25
Avulso ADVENTURE 2:05:41
Roda Presa ADVENTURE 2:15:09
Cardiomax ADVENTURE 2:54:08



DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:05:05
0:12:46
0:16:39
0:26:52
0:27:07
0:27:37
0:33:54

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:09:54
0:28:22
0:58:46

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:33:41
0:35:00
1:25:10

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:19:10
0:29:20
0:47:32
1:01:11

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:08:34
0:09:54
0:16:43
0:16:45
0:20:26
0:28:41
0:39:09
0:41:25
0:53:10



0:59:47

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:08:11
0:19:44
0:25:12
0:25:31
0:27:20
0:28:30
0:29:50
0:33:51
0:39:11
0:45:06
0:47:57
0:56:07
0:58:54
1:16:33
1:21:41
1:25:00

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:01:09
0:19:14
0:22:43
0:24:59
0:26:57
0:27:20
0:28:30
0:30:22
0:30:23
0:31:47
0:31:48
0:38:11
0:49:37
0:50:41
0:58:12
1:08:02
1:17:17
1:18:19
2:24:57

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:00:05
0:03:42



0:04:07
0:08:41
0:30:02
0:30:51
0:39:07
0:54:28
0:59:36
1:03:29
1:15:14

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:44:57
0:59:39
1:03:57
1:14:17
1:29:05
1:29:10
2:05:07

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:01:49
0:03:15
0:18:19
0:59:03
2:10:25

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:00:03
0:06:10
0:06:12
0:01:56
0:14:36
1:23:12
1:37:12
2:00:09
2:00:09

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:14:19
0:21:41



0:28:55
0:42:11
0:48:02
0:48:44
0:50:30
0:57:27
1:03:40
1:12:30
1:23:44
1:28:35
1:35:48
2:06:24

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:52:22

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:35:04
1:05:57

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:05:05
0:10:23
0:11:32
0:11:34
0:12:46
0:16:27
0:16:39
0:17:19
0:19:41
0:19:45
0:25:53
0:26:52
0:27:07
0:27:13
0:27:37
0:29:37
0:31:18
0:33:00
0:33:05
0:33:06
0:33:54
0:34:00
0:34:02



0:34:04
0:35:22
0:36:42
0:36:46
0:37:05
0:37:07
0:37:20
0:37:43
0:37:45
0:38:53
0:38:54
0:40:04
0:40:05
0:40:08
0:40:45
0:40:46
0:40:49
0:41:22
0:41:24
0:41:41
0:42:01
0:42:10
0:42:11
0:45:25
0:46:00
0:46:15
0:46:17
0:48:34
0:48:36
0:50:45
0:54:41
0:56:28
0:56:40
0:58:44
0:59:31
0:59:59
1:00:00
1:01:04
1:01:24
1:01:50
1:01:52
1:02:09
1:03:02
1:03:39
1:03:51
1:05:05
1:07:41
1:07:43
1:08:25
1:08:35
1:10:09
1:10:11
1:10:28
1:10:29
1:10:30
1:12:07



1:16:06
1:17:06
1:17:08
1:18:25
1:18:59
1:20:09
1:20:24
1:23:21
1:27:28
1:27:40
1:27:46
1:28:07
1:28:21
1:28:42
1:28:53
1:30:44
1:32:11
1:32:36
1:33:15
1:35:50
1:36:29
1:36:34
1:42:00
1:43:25
1:45:32
1:45:34
1:45:37
1:47:21
1:48:14
1:48:16
1:55:29
2:03:17
1:55:53
2:16:27
2:17:17
2:17:45
2:18:09
2:20:08
2:21:34
2:27:19
2:28:05
2:35:20
3:10:14
3:10:14
3:12:15

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:15:20



DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:03:34
0:07:42
0:26:55

DIFERENÇA
00:00:00
00:04:34
00:30:38
00:52:10

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:01:37
0:01:42
0:08:21
0:10:07
0:14:32
0:17:48
0:26:20
1:12:29
1:14:06

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:00:43
0:06:12
0:19:19
0:19:36
0:20:33
0:24:39
0:25:32
0:29:19
0:35:57
0:37:04
0:40:11
0:46:50
1:09:47
1:30:44



DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:13:58
0:17:34
0:26:48
0:37:45
0:44:28

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:13:46
0:50:35
1:35:12

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:56:58

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:00:32
0:00:43
0:03:03
0:05:16
0:06:12
0:06:53
0:06:58
0:08:22
0:10:35
0:10:42
0:12:56
0:13:37
0:14:16
0:15:23
0:15:35
0:18:23
0:18:24
0:19:19
0:19:36
0:19:48
0:20:33
0:23:04
0:23:23



0:24:33
0:24:39
0:25:32
0:28:09
0:29:19
0:29:21
0:31:36
0:35:57
0:37:04
0:37:23
0:37:37
0:39:00
0:40:11
0:46:50
0:47:31
0:48:20
0:55:03
1:06:10
1:09:47
1:17:45
1:19:22
1:30:44
1:44:29
1:50:47

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:12:47

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:03:32
0:11:33
0:21:49
0:26:10
0:28:05
0:37:33
1:16:32

DIFERENÇA
0:00:00
0:03:32
0:08:21
0:11:33



0:21:08
0:21:49
0:28:05
0:37:33
1:16:32


